

ARB 84169/16
Kishan Chand & Sons Vs. UOI

13.07.2017

Present: None for petitioner.

One Ms. Yashka, intern has come for petitioner but she has no authorisation to appear in this matter hence, her present cannot be marked.

Ms. Anju Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Arbitration record received.

Passover for 12:00 noon is requested on behalf of petitioner which is opposed by Ld. Counsel for respondent on the ground that she has matter at Patiala House Court for 12:30 pm and she has to rush there.

Considering the circumstances and in the interest of justice matter is adjourned for arguments for **12.10.2017**.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
13.07.2017 ak