

Arb No. 84169/16
Kishan Vs. Union of India

11.10.2022

Present: Sh. Praveen Suri alongwith Ms. Kajal, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.
Proxy Counsel for Sh. Nitin ACGC, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed fresh ***Vakalatnama***. Same is taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. proxy Counsel for the respondent that main Counsel is busy in another Court and will be available post lunch.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that he is in difficulty in the post lunch session.

At joint request, list the matter for arguments on **06.01.2023 at 2:00 pm.**

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.10.2022