

ARB No. 84169/16
Kishan Vs Union of India

23.09.2023

Present: Sh. Parveen Suri Ld Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh Nitin ACGC on behalf of respondent (through VC)

Today, matter is listed for final arguments.

Ld Counsel for the respondent seeks some time to take appropriate directions from the respondent.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List for final arguments on **30.11.2023**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.09.2023