

24.10.2024

Present: Ms Yasheswini Proxy Counsel for DH/plaintiff.
Sh Rajiv Talwar Ld Counsel for Novita Health.
Sh Pushkar Karni Ld Counsel for Sh Ajay Bankra.

An application seeking adjournment has been moved on behalf of plaintiff/DH stating that the main counsel on behalf of the plaintiff/DH is unable to appear today due to his daughters ceremony.

Perusal of the record shows that repeated adjournment are granted to the plaintiff in the present matter. Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to argue the present petition.

List for arguments on **18.01.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.10.2024