

30.07.2026

Present: Sh Arun Kumar Chauhan & Rohan Bali Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Anand Mishra proxy counsel for the defendant no 1 & 2.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application u/o 9 Rule 9
CPC

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of defendant stating that Main
Counsel is not available today.

Adjournment not opposed.

List for arguments on **13.08.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/30.07.2026.